Joe Crawford—President
5335 Hosner Rd.

Metamora, Ml 48455

Email: JoesBar@hotmail.com

Tony Lauer—Vice President
11520 Fairbanks Rd.

Linden, M1 48451

Email: TonyLauer@hotmail.com

MICHIGAN ROPERS' ASSOCIATION

Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer
W 11520 Fairbanks Rd.

Linden, M| 48451
810-223-4045
Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

www.michiganropersassociation.com

Directors 2023/2024

Aug Silverman 616-293-2151
Dallie Wilhelm 269-274-5103
David Worgiss 517-983-8909
Dick Smith 269-830-5275

Dion Wade 248-881-4264
Dusty Link 810-347-2956
Hunter Pelham 616-902-9190
Jake Herr 269-317-8774

Jeff Lelito 810-689-7421

Jim Windon 616-283-9605
Kacie Worgiss 517-231-1281
Nate Welch 810-304-0176
Nick O’Heran 269-953-0222
Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

JUNE 2024

Membership Dues:

New $82.00, Renewal $80.00, Youth (age 16) $15.00, Family $125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit $40.00

and Associate (bulletin only) $30.00

Notes:

-Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold — please call ahead if doubt.

-Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
-Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
-Dogs must be on leash

-Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20" of the month
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June 22" Rosebud Ranch

7440 Cox Rd. Bellevue, Ml 49021
Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

A.J. O’'Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O’Heran 269-838-7518

11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive $40/man $19cc. Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
11PT W/#9 Incentive- 4 Hd Progressive $30/man $19 cc. Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.
11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100

4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $60/man $19 cc.
Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $30/person $13 cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)
Youth Steer Stopping



mailto:JoesBar@hotmail.com
http://www.michiganropersassociation.com/

June 29" SSC Arena

4881 Swan Rd. Stockbridge, Mli
Tom Floer 517-812-1339

Steve Bauder 517-404-4218

11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive $40/man $19cc. Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
11PT W/#9 Incentive- 4 Hd Progressive $30/man $19 cc. Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.

11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100
4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $60/man $19 cc.

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $30/person $13 cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

Youth Steer Stopping

July 6" Crosswinds Ranch ***DALE MILLER MEMORIAL ROPING***
10400 M-66 S. Nashville, MI

A.J. O’Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O’Heran 269-838-7518

10:00 AM

Open Draw-Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2-4 Hd Progressive $80/man $19cc.

Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $60/man $19 cc.
Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $30/person $13.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)
Youth Steer Stopping

July 20* SSC Arena

4881 Swan Rd. Stockbridge, MlI
Tom Floer 517-812-1339

Steve Bauder 517-404-4218

11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive $40/man $19cc. Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
11PT W/#9 Incentive- 4 Hd Progressive $30/man $19 cc. Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.

11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100
4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $60/man $19 cc.

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $30/person $13 cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

Youth Steer Stopping

*¥EX**Short Listings™***
**July 27" Rosebud Ranch**August 10" SSC Arena **
**August 17" Rosebud Ranch THIS ROPING WILL START AT 3PM**



Dennis Orr
Dick Smith
Herr Logging
Jim and Sue Windon
JML Ranch
Joe and Becca Crawford
Nate Welch Saddlery
Ranching Veterinary Services
SSC Arena

Rosebud Ranch

5/11/24

Secretaries: Kelly O'Heran, AJ O'Heran
Open 1st Go 11 Teams

Jason O'Heran 13.00 $31.00
Open Average 11

Teams

Seth Madry 25.68/2  $282.00

11PT 9 INCENTIVE 1st Go 37 Teams
Aaron Mast 8.61 $68.00
11PT 9 INCENTIVE Average 37 Teams
Jason O'Heran 42.65/4
Brett Vanerkodee 19.31/2

$215.50
$129.00

Mark Herr 21.92/2 $86.00
9 INCENTIVE

Hunter Pelham 26.89/2  $110.50
Aaron Mast 30.56/2 $73.50

4 and Below Draw Headers 118 Heelers 120

Jake Herr

Bill Tucker

Bill Tucker

Tom Floer
Mark Herr
Nate Welch

Bill Tucker
Tom Floer

Tony Norton
Westin O'Heran
Bob Schroder

Westin O'Heran
Jon Zorn

Quentin Wingeter
Quentin Wingeter

Mark Herr

Mike Royston 8.94 $109.00
Hunter Pelham 9.17 $65.00
Aaron Mast 10.00 $43.00
4 and Below Draw Average Headers 104 Heelers 110
Colten Pyne 60.59/4  $628.00
Dick Smith 71.53/4 $471.00
Dick Smith 89.81/4 $353.00
Aaron Mast 48.64/3  $235.00
Jake Herr 60.93/3 $176.00
Greg Flower 62.66/3 $98.00

Novice Heading 36 Teams

Wynn VanHouten 27.71/2 $223.00
David Hobbs 32.13/2 $167.00
Brody Booth 34.32/2 $111.00

Coy O'Heran 35.40/2 $55.00

Case Yoder

13.00

25.68/2

8.61

42.65/4
19.31/2
21.92/2

26.89/2
30.56/2

8.94
9.17
10.00

60.59/4
71.53/4
89.81/4
48.64/3
60.93/3
62.66/3

Novice Heeling 11 Teams

Gabriel Hobbs

Brock Creighton

31.70/2
40.51/2

Thank You to our 2023 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

$31.00

$282.00

$68.00

$215.50
$129.00
$86.00

$110.50
$73.50

$111.00
$66.00
$44.00

$639.00
$479.00
$359.00
$239.00
$179.00

$99.00

$102.00
$68.00



SSC Arena 5/25/24
Secretaries: Tammy Florer
Open 1st Go 8 Teams

Seth Madry 8.98 $22.00
Open Average 8 Teams

Seth Madry 41.29/3 $205.00
11PT 9 INCENTIVE 1st Go 44 Teams

Kacie Worgiss 8.04 $81.00
11PT 9 INCENTIVE Average 44 Teams

Kacie Worgiss 40.91-3  $256.00
Bill Tucker 18.30/2  $154.00
Hunter Pelham 20.75/2  $102.00
9 INCENTIVE

Hunter Pelham 20.75/2  $110.50
Mark Herr 29.83/2 $88.00

4 and Below Draw Headers 112 Heelers 130

David Wrorgiss

Bill Tucker

Donovan Brooks

Rob Pyne
Jake Herr
Jon Zorn

Jon Zorn
Jake Herr

Josh Lanning
Jon Zorn
John Braska

Josh Lanning
Josh Lanning
Joe Crawford
Dick Smith
Dennis Orr
Dennis Orr

8.98

41.29/3

8.04

40.91-3
18.30/2
20.75/2

20.75/2
29.83/2

8.70
9.83
9.86

58.42/4
34.66/3
50.67/3
55.41/3
25.11/2
28.39/2

Novice Heeling 6 Teams

Gabriel Hobbs

Hunter Pelham 8.70 $113.00
Brooke Braksa 9.83 $68.00
Ryan Harwood 9.86 $45.00
4 and Below Draw Average Headers 112 Heelers 130
Dick Smith 58.42/4 $655.00
Hunter Pelham 34.66/3  $491.00
Colton Pyne 50.67/3  $368.00
Hunter Pelham 55.41/3  $245.00
Colton Pyne 25.11/2  $184.00
Jake Herr 28.39/2  $102.00
Novice Heading 39 Teams

Brandon Morse 20.57/2  $241.00
Wynn VanHouten 21.00/2 $181.00
Wynn VanHouten 22.94/2  $120.00
David Hobbs 25.75/2 $60.00

25.99/2

$22.00

$205.00

$81.00

$256.00
$154.00
$102.00

$110.50
$88.00

$120.00
$72.00
$48.00

$692.00
$519.00
$389.00
$259.00
$194.00
$108.00

$93.00
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5 & Above Heading
Jason O'Heran
Rob Pyne

Sam Windon
Kacie Worgiss
Seth Madry
Nick DeLeon
Jordan Oudman
Joel Neukom

Travis Robertson
Bill Tucker
Brett Vanderkodde
Kendall Wagler
Trace Hughston
Josh Lanning
4 & Below Heading
Hunter Pelham
Colten Pyne
Dick Smith
Kelly O'Heran
Tyler Bok
Jake Herr
Reece Catenaro
Aaron Mast
Mike Royston
Gavin O'Heran
Dan Petershiem
Coletone Beres
Ryon Pletcher
David Judah
Becca Crawford
Mark Herr
Morgan Pelham
Greg Flower
Lane Yoder
Nick Yoder
David Worgiss
Brooke Braska
Steve Bauder
Ryan Harwood

1594.5
1370.5

1282.5
1242
816.5
261.5
199
178

167
154
129
86
66
55.5

4425
4249.5
2690
1694.5
1254
1191
838.5
770
589
507
469
467.5
466
224.5
196.5
174
166
98
88.5
85

83

65

49

45
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STANDINGS

Thru 5/25/24

5 & Above Heeling

Bill Tucker 1914
Jake Herr 1211
David Worgiss 1186.5
Dusty Link 983
Jeff Lelito 873.5
Nick O'Heran 524.5
Rob Pyne 368.5
Tom Floer 289
Kevin Yoder 273
Travis Robertson 272.5
Shawn Matherly 213.5
Nate Welch 129
Tim Gilliland 97.5
Coy Leply 85
Donovan Brooks 81
Sam Windon 63
Nick DeLeon 48

4 & Below Heeling

Quentin Wingenter 2478
Joe Crawford 1890
Westin O'Heran 1653.5
Tim Wilson 1638
Hans Anderson 1555.5
Josh Lanning 1414
Bob Schroder 1375
Bruce Kelly 1118.5
Kevin Wickey 989
Jon Zorn 850
John Braksa 825
Dennis Orr 795
Mark Neukom 552
Mark Herr 385
Nate Baird 372
Case Yoder 263
Dick Smith 259
Tucker Zmrzlik 218
Jim Windon 218
Tina Popour 151
Penny Merek 128
Tony Norton 111
Kacie Worgiss 101
Kendall Read 60
Jimmy Maas 40

’
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Novice Heading

Taylor Pyne 1224
Wynn VanHouten 637
Brandon Morse 598
Luke Yoder 579
David Hobbs 292
Coy O’Heran 291
Morgan Pelham 253
Brody Brooth 111
Gabriel Hobbs 102
Novice Heeling
Case Yoder 556
Lainey Struble 325
Gabriel Hobbs 294
Brock Creighton 154
Aaron Mulka 77

**Please notify the office, ASAP of any discrepancies, thank you!**



FINALS QUALIFED/PENDING

Thru 5/25/24
Aaron Mast Q Dusty Link Q | Kody Lapoint 1 Tony Norton Q
Aaron Mulka Q | EdLleist 1 | Kevin Yoder 2 | Tina Popour Q
Bailey Welch 1 Emmet Madry Q | KvleBosserd 1 | Tom Floer Q
Becca Crawford Q | EvaSchultz 1 Lainey Struble Q | Tony Lauer 1
Bill Tucker Q | Gabriel Hobbs Q | Logan Nemeth 1 | Trace Hughston 1
Billy Joe Edwards 2 Garett Madry 1 Luke Vanderkooy 1 | Travis Robertson Q
Bob Schroder Q | Gavin O'Heran Q | Luke Yoder Q | TuckerZmrzlick Q
Brad Heinze 1 Greg Flower Q | Mark Herr Q | TylerBok 2
Brady Horning 1 | HansAnderson Q | Mark Neukom 2 | Westin O'Heran Q
Brandon Morse 2 Holly Branning 1 Mike Royston Q | Wyatt Lumbreezer 1
Brett Vanderkodde Q | Hunter Pelham Q | Morgan Pelham Q | Wynn VanHouten Q
Brock Creighton Q | Jake Herr Q | Nate Baird Q | Zach Widener 1
Brody Booth Q | Jared Howell 1 Nate Welch 1 Ryan Harwood
Brooke Braska qQ | Jaron Lincoln 1 | Nate Yoder Q
Bruce Kelly Q | Jason O'Heran Q | Nick Deleon 1
Case Yoder Q | JCHarrison Q | Nick O'Heran Q
Cayce Huver 1 | Jeff Lelito Q | Nick Yoder Q
Chad VanHouten Q | Jim Gregg 1 Owen Yoder Q
Coleton Beres Q | Jim Windon qQ | Penny Marek 1
Colten Pyne Q | Jimmy Maas 1 Quinten Wingerter Q
Colton Posthumus 2 | Joe Crawford Q | Randy Frost 1
Connor Madry Q | Joel Neukom 1 | Reece Catenero Q
Cory Bocton Q | John Braska Q | RobPyne Q
Coy Leply 2 | JonZorn Q | Roscoe Judah 1
Coy O'Heran Q | Jordan Oudman 1 | Ryon Pletcher Q
Cross VanHouten 1 | Josh Lanning 2 | Sam Windon Q
Dallie Wilhelm Q | Josh Miller 1 | SandraHerr Q
Dan Palasek 1 Kacie Worgiss Q | Seth Madry Q
Dan Peterscheim qQ | KaliCarpenter Dean 1 Shawn Matherly 1
David Hobbs Q | Kason York 1 | Steve Bauder Q
David Judah 1 Kayla Price 2 Sue Windon Q
David Worgiss qQ | Keith Zmrzlick Q | Taylor Geer 1
Dennis Orr Q | Kelly O'Heran qQ | Taylor Pyne Q
Dick Smith qQ | Kendall Read 2 | Tim Gilliland Q
Donovan Brooks 1 Kendell Wagler 1 | Tim Wilson Q
Dustie Zmrzlick 2 | Kevin Wicky Q

**Reminder: If you’re not signing the sign in sheet your ropings may not be getting counted. If your count is incorrect
that could be why.....please make sure you’re signing that sheet at each roping...thank you!*




